092735
I o4 1
- - 092757
L}
F—501043 | 502104 @_500745
@—501752 % 501023
S ZNSP-115-2
ZNSP-120-1
) ZNSP-110-P1
- 404274
500525
501001 o
500754
. ZNSP211-1 071297
3R — 500744 ~
e 8501520
500743 500249 ﬁ—097746
<= — 500742
E—>—091986 &> —= B—401958
S 092174

—
092235
4

092235

501002©

500866 w'rw-

ZNSPM-115-3

500779 —@ fo'm‘g&

/

009016

095417

404904—_

ZNSP-133-2
404800
ZNSP-106-8

091618

Always Wear
Safety Glasses

‘ DENOTES CHANGE

TOOLS MUST BE REPAIRED ONLY

ZNSP-133-1~_ |1

ZNSP-235-1

Q
When Using
Power Tools
XA-1011 CLEAR
XA-1022 TINTED

WITH FACTORY AUTHORIZED PARTS
SIEMPRE REPARE LAS HERRAMIENTAS
SOLAMENTE CON PARTES DE REPUSTO
AUTORIZADAS POR DUO-FAST

S o
[402669 @
o
XKo1163 402668

ZNSP-106- 8/0

 DUOEAST ©

Round Head Strip Nailer
D30030 / NSP-350-F1

1015243
DUO-FAST CORPORATION
AN ITW COMPANY
2400 GALVIN DRIVE
ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60123-7883
USA

O 2002 DUO-FAST Corporation

04-01-2010

o

S .,::9—091592

092757

092042
ZNSP-210-3

IN-LBS

$5IN - LBS * PART OF NSP-231-P1

500516
——ZNSP-108-1

ZNSP-231-P1

ZJD-203-1 @

“®-7ZNSP-103-3
ZNSP-130-3
L@ "500199
NSP-130-4

ZNSP-130-5

092037

ZNSP-105-2

ZNSP336-1

Ve
404904

500509 \;
ZNSP-106-8

500513

NSP-350-F1




PART No

092735
092037
ZJD-203-1
091622
071297
402669
500743
500199
ZNSP-102-5
501520
501043
091592
ZNSP-103-3
500516
009016
091618
404904
ZNSP-105-2
500525
092757
402668
404274
404800
095417
ZNSP-106-8
ZNSP-110-P1
501023
500866
500779
501008
500745
ZNSP-115-2
097746
401958

*= NEW PART

DESCRIPTION REPLACES

CAP SCREW

NUT

CAP SCREW

RED PIPE BUSH

ROLL PIN

PIN TRIGGER

SPRING

SPRING MAGAZINE

SPRING WRK CONT ELE

SPRING VALVE

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

FLEXLOC NUT 6-32

LOCK NUT 5/16"-24

FLAT WASHER 1/4'

WASHER RETAINING

FLAT WASHER

FLAT WASHER 1/4'

LOCK WASHER 5/16"

LOCK WASHER

HANDLE ASSY

GRIP HANDLE

BUMPER

FLANGE SLEEVE

TRIP LEVER

PISTON

DRIVER BLADE

VALVE PIN

VALVE BODY

> = PART CHANGE

NSP-350FI

PART No

ZNSP-120-1
501752
500744
500754
500742
501001
092042
ZNSP-130-3
ZNSP-130-4
ZNSP-130-5
500509
ZNSP-133-1
ZNSP-133-2
501046
500513
ZNSP-210-3
ZNSP211-1
500947
091986
500249
ZNSP-231-P1
ZNSP-235-1
ZNSP-240-1
ZNSP336-1
501002
ZNSPM-115-3
092174
502104
092235
ZXK-1163
ZXK-1174
ZXK-1176
ZX0-1201

04-1-2010 (7) GL

DESCRIPTION REPLACES

CAP

DEFLECTOR AIR

STOP PISTON

SPACER EXHAUST

SEAT SPRING

GASKET CAP

O-RING

END CAP MAGAZINE

LATCH

BUSHING LATCH

BRACKER FRONT

WORK CONTACT ELEMENT

WK CONTACT ELEMENT LOWER

DRUM PIN ASSY

NEGATOR ASSEMBLY

END CAP HOUSING

SLEEVE

POPPET

O-RING

O-RING

MAGAZINE ASSY

PUSHER

NOSE

NAIL COVER

O-RING

BLADE SEAL

O-RING

O-RING zOR-226-70L

O-RING

SEQ TRIGGER KIT

WK CONTACT GUIDE KIT

TOUCH TRIP TRIGGER KIT

NO-MAR WORK CONTACT ELE




